
£2.00
£2.05 £2.00
£2.55 £2.15 £2.00
£2.85 £2.15 £2.00 £2.00
£3.00 £2.90 £2.85 £2.55 £2.05

2 3 £3.20 £3.10 £3.00 £2.85 £2.85 £2.05
£3.45 £3.20 £3.20 £3.10 £3.10 £2.85 £2.05
£3.70 £3.45 £3.45 £3.20 £3.20 £3.00 £2.85 £2.20
£4.05 £4.00 £4.00 £3.60 £3.60 £3.20 £3.10 £2.85 £2.05
£4.15 £4.05 £4.00 £4.00 £3.60 £3.45 £3.20 £3.00 £2.55 £2.00
£4.20 £4.15 £4.05 £4.05 £4.00 £3.60 £3.30 £3.20 £2.90 £2.05 £2.00
£4.20 £4.20 £4.15 £4.15 £4.15 £4.05 £4.00 £3.45 £3.20 £3.00 £3.00 £2.90

4 6 £4.35 £4.35 £4.35 £4.35 £4.20 £4.15 £4.05 £3.60 £3.30 £3.20 £3.10 £2.85 £2.00
4 6 £4.45 £4.45 £4.45 £4.45 £4.45 £4.15 £4.15 £4.00 £3.60 £3.20 £3.20 £2.85 £2.25 £2.00

5 6 £4.60 £4.50 £4.50 £4.50 £4.50 £4.35 £4.15 £4.05 £4.00 £3.60 £3.45 £3.20 £3.00 £2.85 £2.25
5 6 £4.65 £4.60 £4.60 £4.60 £4.50 £4.35 £4.15 £4.05 £4.05 £3.70 £3.60 £3.45 £3.10 £3.00 £2.85 £2.00

£4.80 £4.65 £4.65 £4.65 £4.60 £4.45 £4.20 £4.15 £4.15 £4.00 £4.00 £3.60 £3.20 £3.10 £3.00 £2.55 £2.00
£4.95 £4.80 £4.75 £4.75 £4.75 £4.60 £4.45 £4.35 £4.20 £4.15 £4.15 £4.00 £3.45 £3.20 £3.10 £2.85 £2.85 £2.05 Knockderry 
£5.10 £4.95 £4.80 £4.80 £4.80 £4.75 £4.65 £4.65 £4.35 £4.20 £4.15 £4.05 £3.60 £3.45 £3.20 £3.10 £3.00 £2.70 £2.05
£5.25 £5.10 £5.10 £4.95 £4.95 £4.80 £4.80 £4.75 £4.45 £4.35 £4.35 £4.15 £4.00 £3.60 £3.45 £3.20 £3.10 £3.00 £2.85 £2.05

Helensburgh
Ardencaple

Kidston
Ardencaple Hotel

Rhu

Dalandhui
Mambeg

Rahane 

Coulport 

National Entilement Cards & Young Scot Cards Accepted

Services operate as Exact Fare, No Change Given                          Multi Journey Tickets Available  

5

Garelochhead

Shandon

4

5
5

Ardpeaton 

Clynder
Rosneath

Caravan Park
Kilcreggan

School Road
Cove

5

Valid on Service Monday to SaturdayValid from 15/07/2027

316 Coulport - Helensburgh
Adult  Single FaresZones

3
4
4

1
1
1
2
2
2

3
3

Faslane South Gate
Faslane North Gate



1 2 3 4 5 6
1
1 2
1 2 3
1 2 3 4

3
3 4
3 4 5 6

4
4 5 6

5
6

£23.75
£26.25
£23.75
£22.50

4
4 & 5

5
6 £4.50

£23.75
£26.25
£23.75
£22.50

£4.75
£5.25
£4.75

£18.75
£27.50
£32.50

All Zones
1

1 & 2
1 to 3 
1 to 4

3
3 & 4
3 to 5

£37.50
£17.50
£22.50
£28.75
£32.50

£3.75
£5.50
£6.50

£37.50
£17.50
£22.50
£28.75
£32.50
£18.75
£27.50
£32.50

£7.50
£3.50
£4.50
£5.75
£6.50

10 Journey7 DayDayZones

Multi-Journey Tickets 

Day tickets available onboard and on the myTrip app
7 Day Tickets and 10 Journey Tickets available only on the myTrip app

Multi - Journey tickets will be accepted on Sunday service 316A


