



316 Coulport - Helensburgh

Valid from 15/07/2027 Valid on Service Monday to Saturday Zones **Adult Single Fares**

Zulles		Addit Single Fales																				
1 Helensburgh																						
	1	£2.00 A	£2.00 Ardencaple																			
	1	£2.05	£2.00 k	idston																		
	2	£2.55 £2.15 £2.00 Ardencaple Hotel																				
	2	£2.85	£2.15	£2.00	£2.00 F	≀hu																
	2	£3.00	£2.90	£2.85	£2.55	£2.05 S	handon	andon														
2	3	£3.20	£3.10	£3.00	£2.85	£2.85	£2.05 F	aslane So	uth Gate													
	3	£3.45	£3.20	£3.20	£3.10	£3.10	£2.85	£2.05 F	aslane No	orth Gate												
	3	£3.70	£3.45	£3.45	£3.20	£3.20	£3.00	£2.85	£2.20 (Garelochh	ead											
	3	£4.05	£4.00	£4.00	£3.60	£3.60	£3.20	£3.10	£2.85	£2.05 [Dalandhui											
	4	£4.15	£4.05	£4.00	£4.00	£3.60	£3.45	£3.20	£3.00	£2.55	£2.00 M	Mambeg										
	4	£4.20	£4.15	£4.05	£4.05	£4.00	£3.60	£3.30	£3.20	£2.90	£2.05	£2.00 F	Rahane									
	4	£4.20	£4.20	£4.15	£4.15	£4.15	£4.05	£4.00	£3.45	£3.20	£3.00	£3.00	£2.90	Clynder								
4	6	£4.35	£4.35	£4.35	£4.35	£4.20	£4.15	£4.05	£3.60	£3.30	£3.20	£3.10	£2.85	£2.00	Rosneath							
4	6	£4.45	£4.45	£4.45	£4.45	£4.45	£4.15	£4.15	£4.00	£3.60	£3.20	£3.20	£2.85	£2.25	£2.00	Caravan P	ark					
5	6	£4.60	£4.50	£4.50	£4.50	£4.50	£4.35	£4.15	£4.05	£4.00	£3.60	£3.45	£3.20	£3.00	£2.85	£2.25	Kilcreggan	ı				
5	6	£4.65	£4.60	£4.60	£4.60	£4.50	£4.35	£4.15	£4.05	£4.05	£3.70	£3.60	£3.45	£3.10	£3.00	£2.85	£2.00 S	School Roa	nd			
	5	£4.80	£4.65	£4.65	£4.65	£4.60	£4.45	£4.20	£4.15	£4.15	£4.00	£4.00	£3.60	£3.20	£3.10	£3.00	£2.55	£2.00 C	Cove			
	5	£4.95	£4.80	£4.75	£4.75	£4.75	£4.60	£4.45	£4.35	£4.20	£4.15	£4.15	£4.00	£3.45	£3.20	£3.10	£2.85	£2.85	£2.05 K	nockdern	/	
	5		£4.95	£4.80	£4.80	£4.80	£4.75	£4.65	£4.65	£4.35	£4.20	£4.15	£4.05	£3.60	£3.45	£3.20	£3.10	£3.00	£2.70	£2.05 A	rdpeaton	
5		£5.25	£5.10	£5.10	£4.95	£4.95	£4.80	£4.80	£4.75	£4.45	£4.35	£4.35	£4.15	£4.00	£3.60	£3.45	£3.20	£3.10	£3.00	£2.85	£2.05 Coulport	

National Entilement Cards & Young Scot Cards Accepted

Services operate as Exact Fare, No Change Given













Now Accepting Contactless Card Payments



Buy tickets securely with myTrip







Multi-Journey Tickets

Zone	Day	7 Day	10 Journey							
All Zones	1	2	3	4	5	6	£7.50	£37.50	£37.50	
1	1						£3.50	£17.50	£17.50	
1 & 2	1	2					£4.50	£22.50	£22.50	
1 to 3	1	2	3				£5.75	£28.75	£28.75	
1 to 4	1	2	3	4			£6.50	£32.50	£32.50	
3			3				£3.75	£18.75	£18.75	
3 & 4			3	4			£5.50	£27.50	£27.50	
3 to 5	3			4	5 6		£6.50	£32.50	£32.50	
4				4			£4.75	£23.75	£23.75	
4 & 5				4	5	6	£5.25	£26.25	£26.25	
5	5						£4.75	£23.75	£23.75	
6	6						£4.50	£22.50	£22.50	

Day tickets available onboard and on the myTrip app
7 Day Tickets and 10 Journey Tickets available only on the myTrip app
Multi - Journey tickets will be accepted on Sunday service 316A



Buy tickets securely with myTrip



Download the app now



